
Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-ST9 Desk Lamp. Please 
read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future 
reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support 
team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
●  AUKEY LT-ST9 Desk Lamp
●  AC Adapter

Specifications

Product Diagram
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User Manual
Desk Lamp

Model

LED

Power

Voltage

Adapter Output

CCT

Lifespan

CRI

Lumen

Material

Net Weight

Colors

LT-ST9

2835 (3000K*28pcs + 6400K*28pcs), 4.5W

220V-240V, 6.3W

AC100-240V, 50/60Hz

220-240V DC12V,0.4A; 110V,DC13V,0.4A

3000K-6400K

20000hrs

≥80

240Lm

Aluminum Alloy, Beech Wood, Polycarbonate

1.0 kg

Wood

Shade: 48.5 length x 2.6 width x 2.6 height
Unit height: 45.5
Base: 17.5 length x 11.5 width x 2.4 height

Product Size
(cm)

LED Light

Multi-function Button 

Mode Button

Port

Cable

Base

Getting Started
Set up Instructions
1.  Insert leg A and leg B to the wood base. Secure with a screwdriver.
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2.  Screw the lock nut to affix the head to neck.

3.  Insert LED light to head.  Built-in magnet secures the light in place.  Caution
●   Do not repair or modify the product yourself
●   Keep away from liquids
●   Unplug the adapter when the lamp is not used

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact 
us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please 
include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased 

directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact 

them directly for service or warranty issues. 

●  Warranty Card
●  User Manual

Einführung
Hallo! Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf AUKEY LT-ST9 Schreibtischlampe. 
Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und 
bewahren im sicheren Platz für zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie 
jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte mit 
unserem Support-Team Ihrer Produktmodell-Nummer und  Amazon 
Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
●  AUKEY LT-ST9 Schreibtischlampe
●  AC Adapter

Spezifikation

Produkt Diagramm

Modell
LED
Strom
Spannung
Adapter Output
CCT
Lebensdauer
CRI
Lumen
Material

Nettogewicht
Farben

LT-ST9
2835 (3000K*28pcs + 6400K*28pcs), 4.5W
220V-240V, 6.3W
AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
220-240V DC12V,0.4A; 110V,DC13V,0.4A
3000K-6400K
20000 Stunden
≥80
240Lm
Aluminum Legierung,Buchenholz, Polycarbonat

1.0 kg
Holz

Schatten: 48.5 Länge x 2.6 Breite x 2.6 Höhe
Gesamte Höhe: 45.5
Basis: 17.5 Länge x 11.5 Breite x 2.4 Höhe

Produkt Größe
(cm)

LED-Leuchte

Multifunktionstaste

Modus-Taste

Ladeport

Kabel

Holz Basis

Starten
Montage Instruktionen 
1.  Stecken Bein A und Bein B in Holzbasis. Befestigen mit
     Schraubendreher.

AUKEY

2.  Schrauben die Kontermutter um den Kopf an den Hals zu befestigen.

3.  Stecken die LED-Leuchte in Kopf. Eingebauter Magnet  hilft der 
     Leuchte an der Stelle.

Operation
1.  Stellen die Lampe an eine flache Oberfläche.
2.  Drücken die Mulitfunktionstaste auf der Panel zum Ein/Ausschalten.
3.  Drücken Multifunktionstaste nochmal zum Auswählen des 
     Helligkeit-Niveau.
4.  Drücken Modus-Taste zum Verstellen der Farbetemperatur.

Hinweise
●   Reparieren oder modifizieren Sie sich das Produkt nicht.
●   Halten weg von Flüssigkeiten.
●   Stecken den Adapter aus, wenn die Lampe nicht im Gebrauch.

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Anfrage, Hilfe, Unterstützung, oder Garantieanspruch kontaktieren 
Sie bitte uns per die folgende E-Mail Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei 
Ihre Amazon Bestellnummer und Produktmodell-Nummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen:  support.eu@aukey.com

*Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf für die 
Produkte anbieten kann, die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von 
anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie dem direkt für Dienst oder 
Garantieanspruch.

●  Garantiekarte
●  Bedienungsanleitung

Introduction
Bonjour, merci d'avoir acheté la AUKEY LT-ST9 Lampe de bureau. 
Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder dans un 
endroit sûr pour la référence future. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, 
veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec votre numéro 
de modèle et le numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’emballage 
●  AUKEY LT-ST9 Lampe de bureau
●  Câble 

Spécification   

Schéma du produit 

Modèle   

LED

Puissance

Tension

Sortie d’adaptateur 

CCT

La durée de vie

CRI

Lumen

Matériaux 

Poids net
Couleurs 

LT-ST9
2835 (3000K*28pcs + 6400K*28pcs), 4.5W
220V-240V, 6.3W
AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
220-240V DC12V,0.4A; 110V,DC13V,0.4A
3000K-6400K
20000hrs
≥80
240Lm

1.0 kg
Bois 

Ombre: 48.5 longueur x 2.6 largeur x 2.6 hauteur

Hauteur de l'unité: 45.5

Base: 17.5 longueur x 11.5 largeur x 2.4 hauteur

Taille du produit
(cm)

Lampe LED

Bouton
multifonctionnel

Bouton
de mode

Port
de charge

Câble

Base de bois

Pour commencer 
Instructions des réglages
1.  Insérez la jambe A et jambe B  à la base de bois. Fixer avec un
     tournevis.
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2.  Vissez le contre écrou pour fixer la tête au cou.

3.  Insérez lampe LED à la tête.Avec l’aimant assuré intégré pour 
     mettre la lumière en place.

Attention 
●  Ne réparez pas ou modifiez le produit vous-même
●  Veuillez-la tenir loin des liquides
●  Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque la lampe n’est pas utilisée.

Garantie & Service client 
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien et les demandes de garanties, 
veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre 
région. Veuillez inclure le numéro de commande Amazon et de modèle 
du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits 
achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, 
veuillez le contacter pour toutes demandes ou l’échange.  
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●  Carte de garantie 
●  Mode d’emploi 

Introducción
Hola. Gracias por comprar AUKEY LT-ST9 Lámpara de Escritorio. Por 
favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y guárdelo en un sitio 
seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase 
en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de 
modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.
 

Contenidos del Paquete
●  AUKEY LT-ST9 Lámpara de Escritorio
●  Adaptador AC

Especificaciones

Diagrama del Producto

Modelo

LED

Energía

Tensión

Adaptador de Salida

CCT

Vida del Producto

CRI

Lumen

Material

Peso Neto

Colores

LT-ST9

2835 (3000K*28pcs + 6400K*28pcs), 4.5W

220V-240V, 6.3W

AC100-240V, 50/60Hz

220-240V DC12V,0.4A; 110V,DC13V,0.4A

3000K-6400K

20000hrs

≥80

240Lm

1.0 kg

Madera

Sombra: 48.5 longitud x 2.6 ancho x 2.6 altura 
Altura de La Unidad: 45.5
Base: 17.5cm longitud x 11.5 ancho x 2.4 altura

Tamaño del Producto
(cm)

Indicadores LED

Botón Multifunción

Botón de Modo

Puerto
de carga

Cable

Base de madera

Empezando
Instrucciones de Configuración
1.  Inserte tramo A y tramo B a la base de madera.
     Fije con un destornillador.
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3.  Inserte la luz LED a la cabeza. El imán integrado asegura la luz 
     en su lugar.

Operación
1.  Coloque la lámpara sobre una superficie plana
2.  Pulse el botón Multifunción en el panel para encender / apagar.
3.  Pulse el Botón Multifunción de nuevo para seleccionar el nivel de brillo.
4.  Pulse el Botón de Modo para ajustar la temperatura de color.

Precaución
●   No repare ni modifique la lámpara a usted mismo.
●   Mantenga lejos de líquidos.
●   Desenchufe el adaptador cuando no se utiliza la lámpara.
 

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por 
favor póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que 
se corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de 
Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.
 
Amazon EU pedidos:  support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los 
productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor 
diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre los problemas 
de servicio o de garantía.
 

●  Tarjeta de Garantía
●  Manual Usuario

Introduzione
Ciao. Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY LT-ST9 Lampada da 
Scrivania. Si prega di leggere attentamente il presente manuale e 
di conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per le consultazioni nel futuro. Se 
ha bisogno di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro 
gruppo di supporto con il numero del modello del Suo prodotto e 
il numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
●  AUKEY LT-ST9 Lampada da Scrivania
●  Adattatore AC

Diagramma del Prodotto

Modello
LED
Potenza
Tensione
Uscita d'Adattatore
CCT
Durata di Vita
CRI
Lumen

Peso Netto
Colore

LT-ST9
2835 (3000K*28pcs + 6400K*28pcs), 4,5W
220V-240V, 6,3W
AC100-240V, 50/60Hz
220-240V DC12V,0,4A; 110V,DC13V,0,4A
3000K-6400K
20000 ore
≥80
240Lm

1,0 kg
Marrone

Paralume: 48,5 lunghezza x 2,6 larghezza x 2,6 altezza
Altezza del prodotto: 45,5
Base: 17,5 lunghezza x 11,5 larghezza x 2,4 altezza

Dimensioni del
Prodotto(cm)

Luce a LED

Pulsante di
Multi-funzione

Pulsante di
Modalità

Porta
di Carica

Cavo

Base di Legno

Per Iniziare
Istruzioni d'Impostazione
1.  Inserire la gamba A e la gamba B alla base in legno. Fissarle con
     un cavcciavite
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2.  Avvitare il dado di bloccaggio per fissare dalla testa al collo

3.  Inserire il LED alla testa. Il built-in magnete fissa la luce in posizione. Operazione
1.  Mettere la lampada su una superficie piana
2.  Premere il Pulsante di Multi-funzione per Accendere/Spegnere
3.  Premere di nuovo il Pulsante di Multi-funzione per scegliere 
     il livello di luminosità
4.  Premere il Pulsante di Modalità per regolare la temperatura di colore 

Precauzione
●   Non riparare o modificare il prodotto da solo
●   Allontanarsi dai liquidi
●   Estrarre l'adattatore quando la lampada non è in uso

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di 
contattarci al seguente indirizzo corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega 
di inserire il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti 
acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si 
prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

●  Certificato di Garanzia
●  Manuale d’Uso
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2.  Atornille la tuerca de bloqueo para fijar la cabeza al cuello.

Made in China

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com

No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District

Shenzhen, Guangdong 518111 CN

Model：LT-ST9 

Alliage d'aluminium, bois de hêtre,
polycarbonate

Aleación de Aluminio, Madera de halla,
Policarbonato

Specificazioni

Lega d'Alluminio, Legno di Faggio,
PolicarbonatoMateriali

AC Adapter

AC Adapter

Adaptateur AC

Adaptador AC 

Adaptador AC 

Operation
1.  Place lamp on a flat surface
2.  Press Multi-function Button on panel to turn On/Off 
3.  Press Multi-function Button again to select brightness level
4.  Press Mode Button to adjust color temperature

Opération
1.  Placez la lampe sur une surface plane
2.  Appuyez sur la touche multifonctionnelle sur le panneau pour 
     allumer / éteindre 
3.  Appuyez sur la touche multifonctionnelle pour sélectionner le 
     niveau de luminosité
4.  Appuyez sur le bouton de Mode pour régler la température de 
     couleur


